05-05-2008

U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ET						
	A 49 S	V-1-14	0	M	TO:	25

103500516 — <u>103500516</u> — <u>103</u>		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents a 103500	516 documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Bruce R. Scharf  Donald S. Fisher	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Microscan Systems, Inc.	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 1201 SW 7 <sup>th</sup> Street	
<ul><li>☐ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	City: Renton	
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: WA           Country: US         Zip: 98055	
☐ Other Corrective document	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s) 6,105,869	
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Heather M. Colburn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Suite 2200	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue	☐ Enclosed	
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Seattle		
State: WA Zip: <u>98101-3045</u>	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number: 206-757-8021	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 85/82/2008 DRYRNE 100000079 848258 6105869	
Fax Number:206-757-7021	b. разова выкит вывывата втолова b. разовіт-Аврорині Numbas <u>3840258</u>	
Email Address: heathercolburn@dwt.com	Authorized User Name <u>Heather M. Colburn</u>	
9. Signature: Heath Colher	4/30/08	
Signature Heather M. Colburn	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	
Name of Person Signing	shoot, attachments, and documents	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ЕО⊓М <b>РТО-1595</b> (Rev. 6-91)	RECC 10	-08-1998	LET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No 0651-CJ11 (exp. 4/94)				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Paten 10	0846534	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les)         Bruce R. Scharf         Nonald B. Fisher     </li> </ol>	:	į	address of receiving party(( )	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie			tress: Fi 23	•
3. Nature of conveyance:	MRD 9.28		(CE 2:	
☼ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addre	ess: 1201 SW 7th Street	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of N	į.		-
Other		City: Rentor	On State: WA ZIP: 98055	
Execution Date: 11/07/97 a	ind 02/06/9800	Additional name	ne(s) & address(es) attached? 💆 Yes 🗆 No	_
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):			
If this document is being filed	i together with a new ap	plication, the execution date	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	No.(s)	
08/961,581				
	Additional nu	mbers attached? 🔾 Yes 🗯 No	0 .	
				<u> </u>
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should</li></ol>	•	6. Total number	er of applications and patents involved:	<b>]</b>
Name:Larry A. Jackson		7. Total fee (37	37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E	
Internal Address:		Q Enclosed	ed .	
GRAYBEAL JACKSON HALE	Y LLP	— D Authorize	zed to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 777 108th	Ave NE	8. Deposit acc	count number:	
Suite 2460	)		(Deficiences)	
City: <u>Bellevue</u> Sta	ate: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>980</u>		ate copy of this page if paying by deposit scount)	
·		NOT USE THIS SPACE	19690	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and belief, the foregoing	n information is true and co	сопесt and any attached copy <b>g</b> a true сору (	of
Larry A. Jackson		my a feel	September 3, 1998	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  PATENT				
		, 		

REEL: 9489 FRAME: 0140

## CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bruce R. Scharf having a post office address of 4026 Evanston Avenue N., Seattle, Washington 98103, and Donald S. Fisher having a post office address of 3639 Cornstalk Road, Spring Valley Township, Ohio 45068 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYMBOL READING DEVICE INCLUDING OPTICS FOR UNIFORMLY ILLUMINATING SYMBOLOGY," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed October 31, 1997, as United States Patent Application No. 11/303,817, which subsequently issued August 22, 2000, as U.S. Patent No. 6,105,869.

WHEREAS, Microscan Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1201 S.W. 7th Street, Renton, Washington 98055, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS wish to correct the ASSIGNEE'S name in the original Assignment executed by Bruce R. Scharf on November 7, 1997, and by Donald S. Fisher on February 6, 1998, and recorded at Reel No. 9489, Frame Nos. 0140-0142, which incorrectly indicates ASSIGNEE'S name is Microscan Systems Incorporated.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS submit this Corrective Assignment with the ASSIGNEE'S name correctly indicated as Microscan Systems, Inc., and request that this Corrective Assignment be recorded as a "corrective document," and the misstatement of the ASSIGNEE'S name be corrected in the records of the Assignment Division to show the correct ASSIGNEE name in the recordation history.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, said U.S. Patent No. 6,105,869, and any and all letters

DWT 2318900vl 0052449-000012 Seattle

patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application, said U.S. Patent No. 6,105,869, and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

30 April 2008	By Bon H Lehal
Date	Bruce R. Scharf
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
COUNTY OF KING ) ss.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Bruce R. Scharf is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated <u>Capiel 30, 2008</u>	
Signature of	
Notary Public	
Printed Name	
My appointment expires	

DWT 2318900v1 0052449-000012 Seattle

April 18, 2008	By Donald S. Fisher
Date	Donald S. Fisher
STATE OF OHIO )	
county of <u>Greene</u> ) ss.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Donald S. Fisher is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

> Dated Signature of Notary Public Printed Name CHERYL L FISHER

My appointment expires

DWT 2318900v1 0052449-000012

Seattle

PATENT REEL: 020909 FRAME: 0141

Notacy Public, State of Ohio **Greene County** My Comrn. Expires Mar. 2, 2013

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bruce R. Scharf, residing at 4026 Evanston Avenue N., Seattle, Washington 98103-7725; and Donald S. Fisher, residing at 12292 Mirar De Valley, Valley Center, California 92082, both being citizens of the United States, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 08/961,581 , filed on October 31, 1997 , for the invention entitled SYMBOL READING DEVICE; (Applicant's attorney is hereby authorized to insert the application serial number when it is received from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.)

AND, WHEREAS, Microscan Systems Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 1201 S.W. 7th Street, Renton, Washington 98055, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our names or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

(state) this 7 day of November, 1997.

Bruce R. Scharf

STATE OF WASHINGTON )

ss.

COUNTY OF KING

on this 1th day of 10vember, 1997, personally appeared before me Bruce R. Scharf, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing

Z:\0032 Microscan\0027 PA for 2-D Symbol Scanning Device\Assign.doc

٦

PATENT REEL: 9489 FRAME: 0141

instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. State of Washington residing at King County Commission expires 11-9-97 (SEAL) Executed at <u>MURRIETA</u> (city), <u>CALIFORUIA</u>, (state) this <u>6</u> th day of <u>FEBRUARY</u>, 19<u>98</u>. Donald S. Fisher STATE OF ) ss. COUNTY OF On this 6th day of FEBRUARY, 1998, personally appeared before me Donald S. Fisher, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. BARBARA J. REINHOLD COMM. # 1060666

residing at sun Ci Commission expires Que 4, 1999

(SEAL)

Z:\0032 Microscan\0027 PA for 2-D Symbol Scanning Device\Assign.doc

**RECORDED: 09/28/1998** 

PATENT **REEL: 9489 FRAME: 0142** 

**PATENT REEL: 020909 FRAME: 0143** 

RECORDED: 05/02/2008